AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF ST. MARY, MISSOURI TO SIGN AS INCORPORATOR FOR A NONPROFIT: ALLOWING FEES AND DESIGNATING WHEN THIS ORDINANCE SHALL TAKE EFFECT.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF ST. MARY, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The Mayor of St. Mary, Missouri is hereby authorized to sign as Incorporator for a nonprofit known as "St. Mary Community Building Association" set up to build a firehouse for the City of St. Mary, Missouri.

SECTION 2. The Board authorizes the incorporation fee of \$25.00 to be paid from the General Fund.

SECTION 3. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval.

Passed and approved this the 29th day of October, 1998.

ARLTON WYATT

ATTEST:

CITY CLERK JOANN E. DONZE

ALDERMEN Robert Bequette Roger Odem Douglas Roderique	AYE x x x	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Robert Schultz				х

I, JoAnn E. Donze, Clerk of the City of St. Mary, Missouri, do hereby certify that the foregoing ordinance was duly passed and adopted by the Board of Aldermen of the City of St. Mary, Missouri at a meeting so convened on this the 29th day of October, 1998.

X. ann & Donge

CITY CLERK JOANN E. DONZE

91